## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James L. May	08/07/2006
David Arthur Hunwick	08/07/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ontario Die International Inc.	
Street Address:	235 Gage Avenue	
City:	Kitchener	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2M 2C9	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11491885

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)362-4615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lginther@woodsoviatt.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis B. Danella, Esq.

Address Line 1: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP

Address Line 2: 2 State St., 700 Crossroads Bldg.

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BE224.66861

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis B. Danella, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=66861Assignment#page1.tif source=66861Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0160 340.00 1149188

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid to us, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. we.

- James L. MAY 1.
- 2. David Arthur HUNWICK

#### whose addresses are:

- 3810 Cedar Ridge Drive, Fort Gratiot, Michigan 48059, U.S.A., and 1.
- 1131 S. River Pointe Ln., St Clair, Michigan 48079, U.S.A. 2.

do hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Ontario Die International Inc., a corporation of Ontario, Canada, having an office and place of business at 235 Gage Avenue, Kitchener, Ontario N2M 2C9, CANADA, as assignee, all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States and all other countries, in and to an invention entitled:

## DIE CUTTING UNDER VACUUM THROUGH ROLLERS

as described and illustrated in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,513,158, filed on July 25, 2005, and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We confirm that we have authorized and empowered said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

SIGNED this 7 day of August, 2006, at Port Huron, Michigan U.S. )

**PATENT** REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0161 SIGNED this 7 day of August

, 2006, at Port Hum Michigan U.S.A.

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 01/20/2011 REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0162**